#### 502382878 06/13/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sven Lindfors	05/20/2008
Pekka J. Soininen	05/20/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Picosun Oy
Street Address:	Tietotie 3
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-02150

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13785071

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123032754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2124158600 Phone:

Email: ptopatentcommunication@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP

Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1006422-002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Fallon
Signature:	/Peter J. Fallon/
Date:	06/13/2013

# Total Attachments: 3

502382878

source=Assignment\_1006422\_002US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1006422\_002US#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1006422\_002US#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 030604 FRAME: 0595

# 85775

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

# **↑CUSTOMER NUMBER**↑

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Flease record the attached orig	mai u	ocuments of copy moreof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Sven Lindfors Pekka J. Soininen	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Picosun Oy Address: Tietotie 3 FI-02150 Espoo, Finland		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Other  Execution Date(s): May 20, 2008, May 20, 2008, respectively.	4.	Patent Application number(s)  Application Serial No. 13/785,071 filed March 5, 2013		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Locke Lord LLP  Address:  3 World Financial Center  New York, NY 10281-2101	<ul><li>6.</li><li>7.</li></ul>	Total number of applications involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ A check in the amount of is enclosed.  ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No. 504827, Order No. 1006422-002US.  ☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 504827, Order No. 1006422-002US.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8.	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.</li> </ol>				
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature	1	Date:		
Pete	Peter J. Fallon June 13, 2013				
Reg	. No. 58,331 Total no. of pages including cover shee	t, atta	chments and document: 3		
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

Docket No.: 868B.0003.U1(US)

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

# (1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

**FULL NAME** 

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

LINDFORS

Sven

**RESIDENCE &** 

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

**CITIZENSHIP** 

CITIZENSHIP:

Espoo, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Nuottamiehentie 8, FI-02230 Espoo, Finland

# (2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

**FULL NAME** 

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

SOININEN

Pekka

J.

**RESIDENCE &** 

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Espoo, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Haltijatontuntie 21 A 1, FI-02200 Espoo Finland

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

### **ASSIGNEE:**

Picosun Oy Tietotie 3

FI-02150, Espoo

Finland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Apparatus and Methods for Deposition Reactors

which is found in:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030604 FRAME: 0597

the patent application executed on the same da	ate herewith,
U.S. patent application number 12/148,885 fil	ed <u>April 22, 2008</u> ,
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign concluding the right to claim priority	ountry,
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invocation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and examination thereof.	vention, the above application, or any as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment has been or will be made or entered into which would con	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance affict with this assignment.
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNE promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assame in any interference, litigation or proceeding related the deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce sat Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be appurposes thereof.	said invention and said Letters Patent SSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the nereto and will promptly execute and all papers, instruments or affidavits id application, said invention and said
(1)Assignor Name: Sven LINDFORS	May 20, 200 & Date
(2) Pekk J. Soininen Assignor Name: Pekka J. SOININEN	May 20, 2008  Date